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UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB

Washington, D.C. 20549 Number:  5239-0287
Check this box . January 31,
if no longer Bl 2005
subsi STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF .
subject to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
obligations

may continue.
See Instruction
1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

SCHMIDT ERIC E Symbol
Google Inc. [GOOG]
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year)
C/0O GOOGLE INC., 1600 06/24/2014
AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original

Filed(Month/Day/Year)

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Issuer

(Check all applicable)

_ X__ Director 10% Owner
__X__ Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

Executive Chairman of Board

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___ Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

(i) (i) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transactiowr Disposed of (D) Securities Ownership Indirect
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Beneficial

(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned Direct (D) Ownership
Following or Indirect  (Instr. 4)
A Reported @
(or) Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)
Code V Amount (D) Price (Instr. 3 and 4)
Class A $ gghﬂifit
Common 06/24/2014 S 134 D 569.5993 20,542 I .
D Family
Stock @ :
Foundation
Class A $ ]sghrllllhi?it
Common 06/24/2014 S 268 D 570.5208 20,274 I .
2) Family
Stock ] :
Foundation
Class A $ ?gh1r$3t
Common 06/24/2014 S 268 D 5713494 20,006 I .
3) Family
Stock [©] )
Foundation



Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014
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S

645@ D
425 D
372 D
388 D
342 D
790 D
1,111 D
670 D
1,059 D
405 D
15 D
51 D

$
572.5835
@

$
573.3745
®)

$
574.2539
©

$
575.7072
)

$
576.4804
®

$
577.6515
©

$
578.4817
(10)

$
579.6306
an

$
580.4882
(12)

$
581.4797
a3

$582.12
(14

19,361

18,936

18,564

18,176

17,834

17,044

15,933

15,263

14,204

13,799

13,784

7,881

By The
Schmidt
Family
Foundation

By The
Schmidt
Family
Foundation

By The
Schmidt
Family
Foundation

By The
Schmidt
Family
Foundation

By The
Schmidt
Family
Foundation

By The
Schmidt
Family
Foundation

By The
Schmidt
Family
Foundation

By The
Schmidt
Family
Foundation

By The
Schmidt
Family
Foundation

By The
Schmidt
Family
Foundation

By The
Schmidt
Family
Foundation



Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014

06/24/2014
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S 103
S 103
S 247
S 163
S 143
S 149
S 131
S 303
S 426
S 257
S 407
S 155
S 6

$
569.5993
)

$
570.5208
6)

$
571.3494
©)

$
572.5835
@

$
573.3745
®

$
574.2539
©

$
575.7072
)

$
576.4804
®

$
577.6515
©

$
578.4817
(10)

$
579.6306
an

$
580.4882
12

$
581.4797
a3

$582.12
(14

7,778

7,675

7,428

7,265

7,122

6,973

6,842

6,539

6,113

5,856

5,449

5,294

5,288

43,097

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute

By Schmidt
Ocean
Institute



Stock (15

Class A
Common
Stock
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Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

1. Title of
Derivative
Security
(Instr. 3)

Class B
Common
Stock

Class B
Common
Stock

Class B
Common
Stock

Class B
Common
Stock

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed

Conversion (Month/Day/Year)
or Exercise

Price of

Derivative

Security

$0

$0

$0

$0

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

SCHMIDT ERIC E
C/O GOOGLE INC.

Reporting Owners

Execution Date, if
any
(Month/Day/Year)

Director 10% Owner  Officer

X

By Schmidt
Science and
52,408 I . .
Philanthropic
Foundation
Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474
information contained in this form are not (9-02)
required to respond unless the form
displays a currently valid OMB control
number.
4. 5. 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and Amount of
TransactioNumber Expiration Date Underlying Securities
Code of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 3 and 4)
(Instr. 8) Derivative
Securities
Acquired
(A) or
Disposed
of (D)
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
.. Amount or
g:et;cisable gzlt):anon e NTor f
Code V (A) (D) Shares
Class A
(16) a7 Common 1,194,309
Stock
Class A
(16) a7 Common 149,782
Stock
Class A
16 a?  Common 693,086
Stock
Class A
(16) a7 Common 2,503,750
Stock
Relationships
Other
Executive Chairman of Board
4

8. Pri
Deriv
Secur
(Instr.
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1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043

Signatures

/s/ Valentina Margulis, as attorney-in-fact for Eric E.
Schmidt

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

06/26/2014

Date

Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

$569.34 to $570.00, inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to any security holder of Google Inc. or the staff of the

Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within

These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from

& If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

dek
The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price.

1
the ranges set forth in footnotes (1) through (14) to this Form 4.

2) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price.
$570.01 to $571.00, inclusive.

3) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price.
$571.01 to $572.00, inclusive.

@) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price
$572.01 to $573.00, inclusive.

) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price.
$573.01 to $574.00, inclusive.

6) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price.
$574.01 to $575.00, inclusive.

) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price.
$575.01 to $576.00, inclusive.

@) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price.
$576.01 to $577.00, inclusive.

) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price.
$577.01 to $578.00, inclusive.

(10) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price.
$578.01 to $579.00, inclusive.

a1 The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price
$579.01 to $580.00, inclusive.

(12) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price.
$580.01 to $581.00, inclusive.

13) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price
$581.01 to $582.00, inclusive.

(14) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price.
$582.01 to $583.00, inclusive.

(15) Each share of Class A Common Stock was issued upon the conversion of one share of Class B Common Stock at the election of
Reporting Person.

(16) All shares are exercisable as of the transaction date.

(17) There is no expiration date for the Issuer's Class B Common Stock.

Remarks:

All of the transactions reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Pe

Signatures

5
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Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Explanation of Responses: 6



