Google Inc Form 4 June 26, 20												
FOR	М Л									OMB A	APPROVAL	
	UNITEL) STATES				AND E n, D.C. 2			OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287	
if no lo	this box onger	MENTO	ЕСЦА	NCE	1 T 1		FIC			Expires:	January 31, 2005	
subject to Section 16. Form 4 or						N BEINE		IAL UWN	EKSHIP OF	burden ho	ed average hours per	
Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue.response0.5See Instruction 1(b).Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 19400.5										0.0		
(Print or Typ	e Responses)											
1. Name and SCHMID	Address of Reporting	g Person <u>*</u>	Symbol			nd Ticker	or Tra	8	5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Pe	rson(s) to	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	C C		-	Transactic	m		(Check all applicable)			
			(Month	th/Day/Year)					_X_ Director 10% Owner			
	GLE INC., 1600 HEATRE PARKV	VAY	06/24/	/2014					X Officer (give below) Executive	below) Chairman of	her (specify Board	
	(Street)					Date Origi	nal		6. Individual or Jo	int/Group Fil	ing(Check	
MOUNTA	AIN VIEW, CA 94	4043	Filed(M	lonth/Day	y/Ye	ear)			Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O Form filed by M Person			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Та	ble I - N	Non	-Derivativ	ve Sec	urities Acqu	iired, Disposed of	, or Beneficia	ally Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	tle of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if			Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				(D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				(A) or					Reported Transaction(s)	(I) (Instr. 4)		
				Code	V	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)		Dy The	
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014			S		134	D	\$ 569.5993 (1)	20,542	Ι	By The Schmidt Family Foundation	
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014			S		268	D	\$ 570.5208 (2)	20,274	I	By The Schmidt Family Foundation	
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014			S		268	D	\$ 571.3494 (<u>3)</u>	20,006	Ι	By The Schmidt Family Foundation	

Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	645 <u>(4)</u>	D	\$ 572.5835 (4)	19,361	I	By The Schmidt Family Foundation
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	425	D	\$ 573.3745 (5)	18,936	I	By The Schmidt Family Foundation
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	372	D	\$ 574.2539 (6)	18,564	Ι	By The Schmidt Family Foundation
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	388	D	\$ 575.7072 (7)	18,176	Ι	By The Schmidt Family Foundation
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	342	D	\$ 576.4804 (<u>8)</u>	17,834	Ι	By The Schmidt Family Foundation
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	790	D	\$ 577.6515 (9)	17,044	Ι	By The Schmidt Family Foundation
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	1,111	D	\$ 578.4817 (10)	15,933	Ι	By The Schmidt Family Foundation
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	670	D	\$ 579.6306 (11)	15,263	I	By The Schmidt Family Foundation
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	1,059	D	\$ 580.4882 (12)	14,204	Ι	By The Schmidt Family Foundation
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	405	D	\$ 581.4797 (13)	13,799	Ι	By The Schmidt Family Foundation
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	15	D	\$ 582.12 (14)	13,784	I	By The Schmidt Family Foundation
	06/24/2014	S	51	D		7,881	Ι	

Class A Common Stock					\$ 569.5993 (1)			By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	103	D	\$ 570.5208 (2)	7,778	I	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	103	D	\$ 571.3494 (<u>3)</u>	7,675	I	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	247	D	\$ 572.5835 (4)	7,428	I	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	163	D	\$ 573.3745 (5)	7,265	I	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	143	D	\$ 574.2539 (6)	7,122	Ι	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	149	D	\$ 575.7072 (7)	6,973	I	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	131	D	\$ 576.4804 (8)	6,842	I	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	303	D	\$ 577.6515 (9)	6,539	I	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	426	D	\$ 578.4817 (10)	6,113	I	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	257	D	\$ 579.6306 (11)	5,856	I	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	407	D	\$ 580.4882 (12)	5,449	I	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	155	D	\$ 581.4797 (13)	5,294	I	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common Stock	06/24/2014	S	6	D	\$ 582.12 (14)	5,288	I	By Schmidt Ocean Institute
Class A Common						43,097	D	

Stock (15)											
Class A Common Stock						52,40	8 I	Sc: Ph	Schmidt ience and ilanthropic undation		
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.											
				informa require	ation cont d to respo s a currei	spond to the ained in this ond unless t ntly valid OM	s form are i he form		1474 9-02)		
			tive Securities Acqu uts, calls, warrants,				Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	7. Title and A Underlying S (Instr. 3 and	Securities	8. Prio Deriv Secur (Instr.	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		
Class B Common Stock	\$ 0					(16)	(17)	Class A Common Stock	1,194,309		
Class B Common Stock	\$ 0					(16)	(17)	Class A Common Stock	149,782		
Class B Common Stock	\$ 0					(16)	(17)	Class A Common Stock	693,086		
Class B Common Stock	\$ 0					(16)	(17)	Class A Common Stock	2,503,750		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
r g ta ta ta ta ta ta	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
SCHMIDT ERIC E	Х		Executive Chairman of Board					
C/O GOOGLE INC.								

Reporting Owners

1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043

Signatures

/s/ Valentina Margulis, as attorney-in-fact for Eric E. Schmidt

06/26/2014

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$569.34 to \$570.00, inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to any security holder of Google Inc. or the staff of the

- Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in footnotes (1) through (14) to this Form 4.
- (2) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$570.01 to \$571.00, inclusive.
- (3) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$571.01 to \$572.00, inclusive.
- (4) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$572.01 to \$573.00, inclusive.
- (5) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$573.01 to \$574.00, inclusive.
- (6) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$574.01 to \$575.00, inclusive.
- The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$575.01 to \$576.00, inclusive.
- (8) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$576.01 to \$577.00, inclusive.
- (9) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$577.01 to \$578.00, inclusive.
- (10) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$578.01 to \$579.00, inclusive.
- (11) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$579.01 to \$580.00, inclusive.
- (12) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$580.01 to \$581.00, inclusive.
- (13) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$581.01 to \$582.00, inclusive.
- (14) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$582.01 to \$583.00, inclusive.
- (15) Each share of Class A Common Stock was issued upon the conversion of one share of Class B Common Stock at the election of Reporting Person.
- (16) All shares are exercisable as of the transaction date.
- (17) There is no expiration date for the Issuer's Class B Common Stock.

Remarks:

All of the transactions reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Pe

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.